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(closer to 23rd Ave.) from that intersection.

POTLUCK LUNCHEON Hosted by Dick & Sandy Perry
Date/Time: Saturday, March 19th, noon
Location: Faith Lutheran Church, 1611 - 41 St., Moline, IL. Church is located across 41st St.
from Washington Elementary School, south of the entrance to the Viking Club.
Family Video is located on the corner of 41 St. and 12th Ave. and the church is 4 blocks south

Church is fully handicap accessible with elevator or stairs to Fellowship Hall downstairs. We will provide
coffee, tea, lemonade, water. Soft drinks are available for .60 from the pop machine.

PROGRAM: Video of the Dodge Brothers Centennial Meet in Detroit, MI. This includes scenes from Deer-
field Village, historic sites in Detroit, scenes from Classic Car Museum in Hickory Corners. The room has
big screen TV's on 3 walls, making viewing very easy from your seat.

We have a full size kitchen and restrooms nearby, so join us for this March gathering!!

MVR Board Meeting

AACA Board Meeting — March Meeting March 2, 2016

Butterworth Center, Moline IL

Present:

Mary Bartemeyer, President

John Brewer, Vice President

Jan Brewer, Secretary

Dick Perry, Past President

Fred Bartemeyer, Board Member

Jess Hansen, Board Member

Sharon Hoaglund, Board Member

Gary Smith, Board Member

Jim Smith, Board Member

Absent:

Barb Hansen, Treasurer

Steve Sabbe, Board Member

Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by Pres. Bartemeyer
Minutes:

A motion was made and passed approving the February

minutes. A correction was made omitting Gary Gleason from

the “Present” list and replacing it with Sharon Hoaglund

Treasurer’s Report:

Treas. Hansen was absent and Board Mem. Jess Hansen gave
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the treasurer’s report in her absence. Report will be filed
for audit.

Sunshine:  No cards needed.

Roster: Nothing reported

Membership: Nothing reported

Web Master: Nothing reported

Historian: Nothing reported

Old Business:

Approx. 46 members attended the luncheon at Hickory Gar-
dens. After dinner we had Show and Tell with all kinds of
interesting items.

New Business:

We have a potluck in March and monthly activities are
shaping up. We are invited to Farmers Market in

June. There are many extra car events we can attend this
summer. Also, the Fiero Club is applying to become an
AACA branch.. The 2017 Regional Meet plans are coming
around with Meet Committee meetings to begin soon. Lots
of volunteers are needed for all kinds of jobs. Vice Pres.
Brewer handed out the projected budget for 2016 and a long
term budget.

Motion made and approved to adjourn meeting at 7:50
Submitted by: Jan Brewer, Secretary
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This Week's Ride of the Week is Jim & Mary Conrad's 1975 Chevy Nova

The QC Cruisers post a member's Car of the Week on their Facebook page. Our Blue Nova SS was featured
this week. It received a bunch of "Likes". Feel free to check it out. Regards, Jim Conrad.
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MVR OFFICERS

PRESIDENT - MARY BARTEMEYER
2904 Cambridge Dr., Bettendorf, IA 52722
(563) 332-7326 cell (563) 340-3266
mbartemeyer@yahoo.com

VICE PRESIDENT - JOHN BREWER
732 N Utah Ave, Davenport, IA 52804
(563) 326-2111 jwbrew15@aol.com

PAST PRESIDENT - DICK PERRY
724 43rd Street, Moline, IL 61265
309-762-6563 rwppack@aol.com

TREASURER - BARBARA HANSEN
4728 - 85th Ave. West, Milan, IL 61264
309-373-7821 jesster1951@yahoo.com

SECRETARY - JAN BREWER
732 N Utah Ave, Davenport, IA 52804
(563) 326-2111 leesonrifd@aol.com

BOARD MEMBERS

STEVE SABBE sabbe5@aol.com
2817 38th Avenue Rock Island, IL 61201
(309)786-7556

JESS HANSEN jesster1951@yahoo.com
4828 85th Ave West, Milan, IL 61264
309-558-5630

FRED BARTEMEYER  fbartemeyerjr@q.com
2210 Hickory Grove, Davenport, IA 52804
(563) 340-5897

GARY SMITH
2612 E. Lombard Street, Davenport, IA 52803
(563) 355-8934

JIM SMITH
#1 Temple Lane, Davenport, IA 52803
(563) 322-5485

387js@mchsi.com

SHARON HOAGLUND
3641 8TH St. Court East Moline, IL 61244
(309) 755-4906

755-4906

Please contact our Clubs Sunshine Chair, Sharon Hoaglund if
you know of a member who needs a little cheering up.

SHARON HOAGLUND — SUNSHINE
3641 8TH St. Court East Moline, IL 61244

Web Address- www.mvraaca.org

-

' The Club is looking for an
 Editor for this Newsletter,
'the Autograf.

If you are interested in
' this position please contact
'President Mary.
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COMMITTEE CHAIRS

DON MITCHELL — MEMBERSHIP
1904b2@gmail.com
1810 37th Street , Moline, IL 61265
(309) 523-2888

SHARON HOAGLUND — SUNSHINE
3641 8TH St. Court East Moline, IL 61244
755-4906

GARY GLEASON — HISTORIAN
glgleason@aol.com
2318 W. 38" Place, Davenport, IA 52806
(563) 386-4649

JIM SCOTT — WEB MASTER
jscottl 6@gmail.com

JAN PATTING — ROSTER
janpatting@sbcglobal.net
2617 29 Y Street Ct, Rock Island, IL 61201
(309) 788-6985
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2016 Budget (board approved 2-2016)

Projected Income:

Membership Dues

White Elephant Sale
Pancake Breakfast
Monthly Event Subsidy *

Projected Expenses
Autograf Supplies & Postage

2015
2016

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

2025

Sunshine

Badges

Member sent to AACA
Misc.

QCCA Expo show
Jan.

Feb.

March

April

May

June

July

Aug.

Sept.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

End of year balance

Monthly Event Subsidy *
2017 Regional seed funds
Monthly Event Subsidy *
2017 Regional seed funds
2017 Regional Goal

Monthly Event Subsidy *
Monthly Event Subsidy *
Monthly Event Subsidy *
2021 Regional seed funds
Monthly Event Subsidy *
2021 Regional seed funds
2021 Regional Goal

Monthly Event Subsidy *
Monthly Event Subsidy *
Monthly Event Subsidy *
2025 Regional seed funds
Monthly Event Subsidy *

18.00 X 80 est.
14.00 X 18 est.

non-members

National Meet
Advertising

Show & Tell
Pot Luck

Spring Day Tour
Pancake Breakfast

White Elephant Auction
Fall Overnight Tour
Silent Auction  Banquet

Steak Fry

Long Term Budget

return

return

Actual
$1,440.00

$252.00
$300.00
$250.00
$1,500.00

$3,742.00

$500.00
$50.00
$200.00
$800.00
$217.00
$125.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$400.00
$50.00
$50.00
$400.00
$300.00
$400.00
$0.00
$3,742.00

Transfers

-$1,500.00
-$3,000.00
-$1,500.00
+$3,000.00
+$5,000.00
-$1,500.00
-$1,500.00
-$1,500.00
-$3,000.00
-$1,500.00
+$3,000.00
+$5,000.00
-$1,500.00
-$1,500.00
-$1,500.00
-$3,000.00
-$1,500.00

Balance

$13,203.35
$11,703.35
$8,703.35
$7,203.35
$10,203.35
$15,203.35
$13,703.35
$12,203.35
$10,703.35
$7,703.35
$6,203.35
$9,203.35
$14,203.35
$12,703.35
$9,703.35
$8,203.35
$5,203.35
$3,703.35



