Autogra,



Number 3 March 2016 Volume 61

Web Address- www.mvraaca.org www.facebook.com/mvraaca

POTLUCK LUNCHEON Hosted by Dick & Sandy Perry

Date/Time: Saturday, March 19th, noon

Location: Faith Lutheran Church, 1611 - 41 St., Moline, IL. Church is located across 41st St. from Washington Elementary School, south of the entrance to the Viking Club.

Family Video is located on the corner of 41 St. and 12th Ave. and the church is 4 blocks south (closer to 23rd Ave.) from that intersection.

Church is fully handicap accessible with elevator or stairs to Fellowship Hall downstairs. We will provide coffee, tea, lemonade, water. Soft drinks are available for .60 from the pop machine.

PROGRAM: Video of the Dodge Brothers Centennial Meet in Detroit, MI. This includes scenes from Deerfield Village, historic sites in Detroit, scenes from Classic Car Museum in Hickory Corners. The room has big screen TV's on 3 walls, making viewing very easy from your seat.

We have a full size kitchen and restrooms nearby, so join us for this March gathering!!

MVR Board Meeting

AACA Board Meeting – March Meeting March 2, 2016 Butterworth Center, Moline IL

Present:

Mary Bartemeyer, President

John Brewer, Vice President Jan Brewer, Secretary

Dick Perry, Past President

Fred Bartemeyer, Board Member

Jess Hansen, Board Member

Sharon Hoaglund, Board Member

Gary Smith, Board Member

Jim Smith, Board Member

Absent:

Barb Hansen, Treasurer

Steve Sabbe, Board Member

Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by Pres. Bartemeyer Minutes:

A motion was made and passed approving the February minutes. A correction was made omitting Gary Gleason from the "Present" list and replacing it with Sharon Hoaglund Treasurer's Report:

Treas. Hansen was absent and Board Mem. Jess Hansen gave

the treasurer's report in her absence. Report will be filed

for audit.

Sunshine:

No cards needed. Roster: Nothing reported

Web Master:

Membership: Nothing reported Nothing reported Nothing reported

Old Business:

Historian:

Approx. 46 members attended the luncheon at Hickory Gardens. After dinner we had Show and Tell with all kinds of interesting items.

New Business:

We have a potluck in March and monthly activities are shaping up. We are invited to Farmers Market in June. There are many extra car events we can attend this summer. Also, the Fiero Club is applying to become an AACA branch.. The 2017 Regional Meet plans are coming around with Meet Committee meetings to begin soon. Lots of volunteers are needed for all kinds of jobs. Vice Pres. Brewer handed out the projected budget for 2016 and a long term budget.

Motion made and approved to adjourn meeting at 7:50 Submitted by: Jan Brewer, Secretary



This Week's Ride of the Week is Jim & Mary Conrad's 1975 Chevy Nova SS.



The QC Cruisers post a member's Car of the Week on their Facebook page. Our Blue Nova SS was featured this week. It received a bunch of "Likes". Feel free to check it out. Regards, Jim Conrad.

MVR

Mississippi Valley Region, AACA 2904 Cambridge Dr, Bettendorf, IA 52722



MVR OFFICERS

<u>PRESIDENT</u> - MARY BARTEMEYER 2904 Cambridge Dr., Bettendorf, IA 52722 (563) 332-7326 cell (563) 340-3266 mbartemeyer@yahoo.com

<u>VICE PRESIDENT</u> - JOHN BREWER 732 N Utah Ave, Davenport, IA 52804 (563) 326-2111 jwbrew15@aol.com

<u>PAST PRESIDENT</u> - DICK PERRY 724 43rd Street, Moline, IL 61265 309-762-6563 rwppack@aol.com

<u>TREASURER</u> - BARBARA HANSEN 4728 - 85th Ave. West, Milan, IL 61264 309-373-7821 jesster1951@yahoo.com

<u>SECRETARY</u> - JAN BREWER 732 N Utah Ave, Davenport, IA 52804 (563) 326-2111 leesonrifd@aol.com

BOARD MEMBERS

STEVE SABBE <u>sabbe5@aol.com</u> 2817 38th Avenue Rock Island, IL 61201 (309)786-7556

JESS HANSEN jesster1951@yahoo.com 4828 85th Ave West, Milan, IL 61264 309-558-5630

FRED BARTEMEYER fbartemeyerjr@q.com 2210 Hickory Grove, Davenport, IA 52804 (563) 340-5897

GARY SMITH 2612 E. Lombard Street, Davenport, IA 52803 (563) 355-8934

JIM SMITH #1 Temple Lane, Davenport, IA 52803 (563) 322-5485 387is@mchsi.com

SHARON HOAGLUND 3641 8TH St. Court East Moline, IL 61244 (309) 755-4906

COMMITTEE CHAIRS

DON MITCHELL — MEMBERSHIP 1904b2@gmail.com 1810 37th Street , Moline, IL 61265 (309) 523-2888

SHARON HOAGLUND — SUNSHINE 3641 8TH St. Court East Moline, IL 61244 755-4906

GARY GLEASON — HISTORIAN glgleason@aol.com 2318 W. 38th Place, Davenport, IA 52806 (563) 386-4649

JIM SCOTT — WEB MASTER jscott16@gmail.com

JAN PATTING — ROSTER janpatting@sbcglobal.net 2617 29 ½ Street Ct, Rock Island, IL 61201 (309) 788-6985

The Club is looking for an Editor for this Newsletter, the Autograf.

If you are interested in this position please contact President Mary.

Please contact our Clubs Sunshine Chair, Sharon Hoaglund if you know of a member who needs a little cheering up.

SHARON HOAGLUND — SUNSHINE 3641 8TH St. Court East Moline, IL 61244 755-4906

2016 Budget (board approved 2-2016)

Projected Income: Membership Dues		18.00 X 80 est.	Actual \$1,440.00	
White Elephant Sale Pancake Breakfast Monthly Event Subsidy *		14.00 X 18 est.	\$252.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$1,500.00	
			\$3,742.00	
Projected Expenses				
Autograf Supplies & Post Sunshine Badges Member sent to AACA Misc. QCCA Expo show Jan. Feb. March April May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec.	National Meet Advertising Show & Tell Pot Luck Spring Day Tour Pancake Breakfast White Elephant Auction Fall Overnight Tour Silent Auction Banquet	Steak Fry	\$500.00 \$50.00 \$200.00 \$800.00 \$217.00 \$125.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$400.00 \$50.00 \$400.00 \$300.00 \$400.00 \$300.00	

Long Term Budget Transfers Balance

		Transfers	Balance
2015	End of year balance		\$13,203.35
2016	Monthly Event Subsidy *	-\$1,500.00	\$11,703.35
	2017 Regional seed funds	-\$3,000.00	\$8,703.35
2017	Monthly Event Subsidy *	-\$1,500.00	\$7,203.35
	2017 Regional seed funds return	+\$3,000.00	\$10,203.35
	2017 Regional Goal	+\$5,000.00	\$15,203.35
2018	Monthly Event Subsidy *	-\$1,500.00	\$13,703.35
2019	Monthly Event Subsidy *	-\$1,500.00	\$12,203.35
2020	Monthly Event Subsidy *	-\$1,500.00	\$10,703.35
	2021 Regional seed funds	-\$3,000.00	\$7,703.35
2021	Monthly Event Subsidy *	-\$1,500.00	\$6,203.35
	2021 Regional seed funds return	+\$3,000.00	\$9,203.35
	2021 Regional Goal	+\$5,000.00	\$14,203.35
2022	Monthly Event Subsidy *	-\$1,500.00	\$12,703.35
2023	Monthly Event Subsidy *	-\$1,500.00	\$9,703.35
2024	Monthly Event Subsidy *	-\$1,500.00	\$8,203.35
	2025 Regional seed funds	-\$3,000.00	\$5,203.35
2025	Monthly Event Subsidy *	-\$1,500.00	\$3,703.35